15,000/- valid for a period of

60 days beyond the date of completion of contract successfully is to be furnished

by the successful quotationer awarded the contract.

11. The  interested  quotationer  are  required  to  submit  refundable  Earnest

Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) in the

form  of  Demand  Draft  from  any  Scheduled  Commercial  Bank  in  favour  of

“Registrar, High Court of Bombay at Nagpur” payable at Nagpur.

12. The Earnest Money Deposit of unsuccessful quotationer(s) will be returned

after the acceptance of the successful quotation within reasonable time.